CHILDREN, ADULTS, HEALTH AND WELLBEING POLICY DEVELOPMENT AND SCRUTINY PANEL

This Forward Plan lists all the items coming to the Panel over the next few months.

Inevitably, some of the published information may change; Government guidance recognises that the plan is a best assessment, at the time of publication, of anticipated decision making. The online Forward Plan is updated regularly and can be seen on the Council's website at:

http://democracy.bathnes.gov.uk/mgPlansHome.aspx?bcr=1

The Forward Plan demonstrates the Council's commitment to openness and participation in decision making. It assists the Panel in planning their input to policy formulation and development, and in reviewing the work of the Cabinet.

Should you wish to make representations, please contact the report author or, Democratic Services (). A formal agenda will be issued 5 clear working days before the meeting.

Agenda papers can be inspected on the Council's website.

Ref Date	Decision Maker/s	Title	Report Author Contact	Director Lead			
17TH JANUARY 2023							
9 Mar 2023 16 Mar 2023	Cabinet Council	Joint Community Safety Plan 2022 - 2025	Samantha Jones Lores Savine	Director of People and Policy			
E3426			Tel: 01225 396364				
17 Jan 2023	Children, Adults, Health and Wellbeing Policy Development and Scrutiny Panel	Adult Social Care - 6 Month Update	Claire Thorogood Tel: 01225 477272	Director of Adult Social Care			
17 Jan 2023	Children, Adults, Health and Wellbeing Policy Development and Scrutiny Panel	SACRE Annual Report	Adam Robertson, National RE Adviser				
14TH MARCH 2023							
28 Mar 2023	HWB Board	Health and Wellbeing Strategy	Rebecca Reynolds Tel: 01225 394074	Director of Public Health and Prevention			

Ref Date	Decision Maker/s	Title	Report Author Contact	Director Lead		
14 Mar 2023	Children, Adults, Health and Wellbeing Policy Development and Scrutiny Panel	Serious Violence Duty	Sally Churchyard Tel: 01225 395442	Director of Children and Education		
The Forward Plan is administered by DEMOCRATIC SERVICES : Democratic_Services@bathnes.gov.uk						